FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:

DONALD ROBERT MAXWELL

Date of death: 22/01/2019

Last known residential address of deceased: Rubicon Grove, Port Sorell TAS 7307

*Address in Will: 18 Breteeca Close, Port Sorell in Tasmania

*Date of Will: 9/12/2014

*Executors named in Will: Instituted MARLENE NORMA MAXWELL

Instituted DEBBIE JEAN WALKER

Instituted KARYN JUDITH DITTMAN

Full name of applicant:

MARLENE NORMA MAXWELL

Unit 5 / 40 Wilmot Street, Port Sorell TAS 7307

Address of applicant: former spouse

Relationship of applicant to deceased:

Estate of: Applicant/Firm name: Address: Donald Robert Maxwell Bruce Davies Solicitor 107 Gilbert Street Latrobe TAS 7307 DX: DX70308
Tel: 03 6426 2762

Email: sburns@bdsol.com.au
Practitioner: B. E. Davies

Full name of applicant: DEBBIE JEAN WALKER

Address of applicant: 203 / 200 Whitehorse Road, Balwyn VIC 3103

Relationship of applicant to deceased: daughter

Full name of applicant: KARYN JUDITH DITTMAN

Address of applicant: 71 Hamilton Street, Latrobe TAS 7307

Relationship of applicant to deceased: daughter

*Australian legal practitioner acting for

applicant:

BRUCE DAVIES SOLICITOR

Address for service: 107 GILBERT STREET, LATROBE TAS 7307

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 9/12/2014;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.